BY: Senator Stoltzfus

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "Commission;" in line 4; and in line 7, after the first "the" insert "Public Service".

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "providing" in line 43 down through "manner;" in line 45.

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with "the" in line 6 down through "Commission," in line 7; in line 12, strike "2-102,"; and in line 18, strike "2-103, 2-113, and".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 4 and 5 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 2 on page 4 through line 15 on page 5, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 34 of the bill, strike beginning with "(a)" in line 1 down through "(b)" in line 5; and strike beginning with "appointed" in line 5 down through "Act" in line 6.

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0001/357572/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 5, strike "or Section 22".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 35 of the bill, strike beginning with "appointed" in line 15 down through "Act" in line 16.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 38 of the bill, in line 20, after "12." insert "Reserved.".

On pages 38 and 39 of the bill, strike beginning with "AND" in line 20 on page 38 down through "2011." in line 15 on page 39.

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in the last line of Amendment No. 5, strike "and designate the Chairman".

## AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 39 of the bill, strike beginning with "member" in line 22 down through "a" in line 23; and in line 23, strike "Section 12 or".

## AMENDMENT NO 7

On page 41 of the bill, strike beginning with the colon in line 36 down through "If" in line 37 and substitute "<u>if</u>".

On page 42 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 10, inclusive.